OcrOFFROAD
\V

JT

BED FRONT MOLLE

PANEL
INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

\ §\g
) Q@ D
Soey

TR

LU RS
SR
74

NR{RRIRRIRTR
N

(T ) g S g S g e g S g

OO
LR 1%

7Y 4

Please read the mounting instructions below carefully before attempting to install.
Be sure to check out the install video on the product page, if available.
Thank you for purchasing from JcrOffroad! Checkout our website, www.jcroffroad.com for other great off-road

products. Be sure to rate and review our product online. If you have any questions or are missing parts, please
don’t hesitate to call us at 269-353-1184!



INCLUDED HARDWARE

e

A\

)

7



INCLUDED PARTS

o o o
D D 5 G G G G G G

N000000O0
10000000
1’000000Y
0000000

HOo,—==-

(o)

DDD DDD
o o0 O

00065000
00000000
o 0000000
00000000
“O000000
@>000000
0000000
00000000
0 000000
00000000
00022000

o o o0 O (8}
[ — T I | T =
o o o




ASSEMBLY

1 Start by attaching the MOLLE panels together using the
5/16"-18 X 5/8" bolts and 5/16"-18 serr. flange nuts. It doesn’t matter
which panel goes on top of the other, that is up to your preference. Just
make sure that the middle panel is flipped so that the JCR logo is legible,
and the side panels are flipped so that the cut out portion is on the
outside, bottom corners. Now is the best time to attach any mounts you
plan on using to the panels because it can be hard to access the back of

the panels once they are installed.

Y

Voe——-———] [
=)/ ] [}
T2 77 77

[Z

70707070707
77

L2/

[Zi

e

1z
[z

ok

[z

(v

K
%

N .
TN
N, E AN Q 0N
- REEA T :
ol Q Q@QQQQQ%Q ng N
SNNSRS NSNS RS
g Q QQ@Q Q Q Q@Qg N UJQ o @% O
NRINRIEN @
NS

@
@

o = 6 6 T

@
Zi

/778777
77707770777
V770700770707




ASSEMBLY

Next, loosely attach the side mounts to the back of the side panels using
the 5/16”-18 X 5/8" bolts and 5/16"-18 serr. flange nuts. Make sure that
the side with the two slots is against the back of the panel and the side
with the one slot is sticking out towards the tailgate. Then, remove the
small swiveling tie down rings by the front of the bed from both sides.

These will be used later to fasten the panels into place.

TN IR SRR A=

re



ASSEMBLY

3 Next, loosely mount the four top mounts to the holes in the front of the
bed. If you do not have the trail rail, you can simply fasten them into place
using the provided 25mm M6 bolts. If you do have the trail rail, you will
need to remove it and then reinstall it with one of the mounts behind each
of the four holes in it using the factory hardware. The slotted end is what

gets bolted into the bed.

4 Once the brackets are in place, loosely mount the MOLLE panel to them
using the 5/16”-18 X 5/8” bolts and 5/16"-18 serr. flange nuts.

NN

S

S
S
<

S

A M\ A AW W

W
&

S

NaOSRNRs
P lalalatwla

=

S

N
NN
TN RN N, SR

A\
N

S

NeSemyispain fatw
Q@%@@Q@

<

Yal N
NalaSalnt el et el a

N latalatatalwia
NN

N




ASSEMBLY

5 Next, reinstall the tie down rings with the side mounts between the

washer on the tie down bolt and the bed. Leave it loose for now.

RN
SSw\WN
=N XS
A WA\

S

eSefaSafa G

N

N

6 Finally, with everything roughly in place, position the panels however you
would like them and go back and tighten all the bolts that were left loose.

Try to keep the panels as close to vertical as possible.



